Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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March 25,2024

CROWLEY, CHRIS
FLEMINKS, BRANDON
ALLISON, ERIC
TRUJILLO, MIGUEL
RODRIGUEZ, PAUL
FRABLE, SHAWN
HEYOE, NOLAN
PHILLIPS, CALVIN
MCCRAE, JOEQUAN
SOBARZO, NATHAN
MILLS, JASON

ADC #

349153
219744
284812
337603
206803
260825
210536
328781
343145
322168
195686

EPE March 26, 2024 ADC # 'I]‘i_\f{l’(; March 27, 2024 ADC # E;E 3/28/2024**
PA  WALKER, ROBERT 044335 PA  CAYLOR, JAMES 084981 R  URIBE, VICTOR
PA  MENDOZA, ROY 050778 PA  MLEYNEK, MICHAEL 048898 R  URIAS, LUIS
pB  FARMER, TERRY 036922 PB  STEVENS, CALVIN 060182 R BOTEO FLORES, NELSON
cst BLAKE, DAVIEANNA 334491 cs1 SMITH, ANTHONY 350877 R  CORTINA, DIODORA
cst ARVIDSON, AXEL 200715 cst DAWSON, ARTERIA 163771 R  MEAD, THEODOR
csi HERNANDEZ, PETE 067836 cst LOHMANN, MICHAEL 124854 R  SIMMONS, RICKEY
mp  NELSON, CHRISTOPHER 312548 cs1 CROCKETT, CHARLES TAYLOR 165375 R THOMAS, JEREMY
cs1 BUERGEY, BRIAN 320591 R  LANKFORD, THEODORE
603-L. HURSEY, ROSIE 293757 R  EADS, MICHAEL
R ISOM, KEVIN
R  PFISTER, CODY
R LOPEZ, RAMON

**START TIME ON
THURSDAY MARCH 28TH
IS 9:30AM**

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above Is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contactlng our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation. // ﬂ
Dated March 22, 2024 Signed: / /
,}:r._,

CHAIRMAN 7

ADC#
349589
335251
252170
044819
363671
312397
363641
051710
148531
171808
294083
260987
Legend
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L z;:;al Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




