

-	l											
	HRG TYPE	March 25, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 26, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 27, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	3/28/2024**	<u>ADC #</u>
١	R	CROWLEY, CHRIS	349153	PA	WALKER, ROBERT	044335	PA	CAYLOR, JAMES	084981	R	URIBE, VICTOR	349589
	R	FLEMINKS, BRANDON	219744	PA	MENDOZA, ROY	050778	PA	MLEYNEK, MICHAEL	048898	R	URIAS, LUIS	335251
١	R	ALLISON, ERIC	284812	PB	FARMER, TERRY	036922	PB	STEVENS, CALVIN	060182	R	BOTEO FLORES, NELSON	252170
1	R	TRUJILLO, MIGUEL	337603	CS1	BLAKE, DAVIEANNA	334491	CS1	SMITH, ANTHONY	350877	R	CORTINA, DIODORA	044819
١	R	RODRIGUEZ, PAUL	206803	CS1	ARVIDSON, AXEL	200715	CS1	DAWSON, ARTERIA	163771	R	MEAD, THEODOR	363671
	R	FRABLE, SHAWN	260825	CS1	HERNANDEZ, PETE	067836	CS1	LOHMANN, MICHAEL	124854	R	SIMMONS, RICKEY	312397
	R	HEYOE, NOLAN	210536	IDD	NELSON, CHRISTOPHER	312548	CS1	CROCKETT, CHARLES TAYLOR	165375	R	THOMAS, JEREMY	363641
١	R	PHILLIPS, CALVIN	328781				CS1	BUERGEY, BRIAN	320591	R	LANKFORD, THEODORE	051710
ı	R	MCCRAE, JOEQUAN	343145				603-L	HURSEY, ROSIE	293757	R	EADS, MICHAEL	148531
ı	R	SOBARZO, NATHAN	322168							R	ISOM, KEVIN	171808
١	R	MILLS, JASON	195686							R	PFISTER, CODY	294083
ı										R	LOPEZ, RAMON	260987

START TIME ON THURSDAY MARCH 28TH IS 9:30AM

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 22, 2024

ed: _____

Parole Revocation HAR Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A PA Parole 412B PB HA Home Arrest AD Absolute Discharge CS1 Commutation Phase I CS2 Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Death IDD Special Order by 603L Court Modification M P Pardon S Special Hearing X **Executive Session** Training T

Rescission

Probable Cause

Legend: PC

RES